



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1752/2016**
JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Sudha Bhadavria, Advocate.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Simran Jeet, proxy counsel for
Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Advocate for
R-1 & 2.

Ms.Sayongita Yadav, proxy for Mr.
M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate for R-3 to
10 & 12.

None for respondent Nos.11 & 13.

CORAM:

SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

24.01.2017

Pleadings qua respondent Nos.1 & 2 are complete.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's more time to file
rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent Nos.3 to 10 & 12.

Let the same be positively filed within the time requested, i.e., one week.

Re-notify on **16th March, 2017**.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 24, 2017/tp