



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1752/2016, CM No. 7506/2016

JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain and Ms. Sudha
Bhadauria, Advs.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY
& ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal and
Ms. Disha Malhotra, Advs. for R1.
Mr. A.K. Bhardwaj and Mr. M.D.
Jangra, Advs. for R3 to R10 and R12.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

21.04.2017

Pleadings qua respondent nos. 1 to 10 and 12 are complete.

The right of respondent nos. 11 and 13 to file counter-affidavit has
been closed.

Adjourn to 5th September, 2017.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 21, 2017/jg