



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1752/2016, CM Nos. 7506/2016 & 32234/2017

JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal & Mr. Prang
New Mai, Advocates for JNU
Mr. A.K. Bhandwaj & Mr. M.D.
Jangra, Advocates for Respondents
No.3 to 10 & 12

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

05.09.2017

Learned counsel for the respondents No.3 to 10 presses application for placing on record an additional affidavit along with documents.

Notice.

Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is allowed two weeks to file reply to the application. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.



List on 5th February, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SEPTEMBER 05, 2017/akv