



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1752/2016 & CM No. 7506/2016**

JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate**

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS Respondents

Through: **Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Advocate**
for JNU

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

%

10.07.2018

CM No. 32234/2018 (for filing additional documents)

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file reply to the application filed by the respondents for additional affidavit and documents. He may file reply within four weeks.

List on 5th September, 2018.

P.S.TEJI, J

JULY 10, 2018

PB