

\$~20

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1752/2016 & CM No. 7506/2016

JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through :

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Adv.
for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **05.09.2018**

CM No.32234/2018

No reply has been filed to this application despite grant of opportunity.

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

Accordingly, for the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and the additional documents filed with the application are taken on record.

W.P.(C) 1752/2016

Pleadings in this matter are complete .

List for disposal on 29th January, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

SEPTEMBER 05, 2018/kr