



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1752/2016**

JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Ginny J. Rautrary, Ms.Anushka
Ashok, Mr.Navdeep Singh and
Mr.Rachit Dhawan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **06.04.2021**

CM No. 12794/2021

This is an application filed by respondent No.1 for condonation of delay in filing the affidavit in compliance with the order dated January 22, 2020.

Issue notice to the petitioner and the other respondents returnable on September 17, 2021.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 06, 2021/bh