



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1752/2016, CM APPLs. 7506/2016 & 12794/2021

JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY  
& ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. A.K. Bhardwaj and Mr.  
Shivanshu Bhardwaj and Mr. Karan,  
Adv. for respondent Nos. 3 to 10 &  
12.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**ORDER**

%

**19.04.2022**

1. None for the petitioner and respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
2. Let court notice be issued for service on petitioner & respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and their counsel returnable on September 7, 2022.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**APRIL 19, 2022/jg**