



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

W.P.(C) 1752/2016 & CM APPL. 7506/2016 (stay)

JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms.Ginny J Rautray, Mr.Navdeep Singh & Ms.Snigdha Ganguly, Advs. for R-1 & 2
Mr.A.K.Bhardwaj & Ms.Priya Rai, Advs. for R-3 to 10 & 12

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

07.09.2022

CM APPL. 12794/2021 (condonation of delay of 224 days)

1. This is an application filed by the respondent no.1 seeking condonation of delay of 224 days in filing the affidavit of compliance.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay of 224 days in filing the affidavit of compliance is condoned.
3. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 1752/2016

4. The petitioner who appears in person seeks an adjournment on the ground of non-availability of his counsel.
5. At request, list on 30.03.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

SEPTEMBER 7, 2022/kk