



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1752/2016 & CM APPL. 7506/2016 (stay)

JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

& ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Navdeep Singh, Advocate
for University.

Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj and Mr Rajiv
Singh, Advocates for R-3 to R-13.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

05.04.2023

%

Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj, learned counsel enters appearance on
behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 to 13 and submits that he has been
recently engaged in the matter.

There is no appearance on behalf of the Petitioner.

List on 10.08.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 05, 2023/pkv