



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1752/2016 & CM APPL. 7506/2016**

JAGDISH

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS Respondents

**Through: Mr. Navdeep Singh, Ms. Devika
Thakur and Mr. Ranvijay Singh,
Advocates for R-1&2
Mr. Archit Mudgal, Advocate for R-3
to 10 and 11**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

21.02.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Mr. Singh, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-university submits that as directed by this Court, the affidavits has been filed.
3. List the matter again on 08.08.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2024/ms