



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1752/2016 & CM APPL. 7506/2016**

**JAGDISH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M K Bhardwaj & Mr. Praveen  
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

**JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORS** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj & Mr.  
Raghuvansh Mishra, Advocates for R  
3 to 10 & 12.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

**04.11.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment stating that the main counsel is not available.
2. Put up on 03.02.2026.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**NOVEMBER 4, 2025**

**'JK'**