



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1752/2016, CM APPL. 7506/2016**

JAGDISH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, SSC with
Mr. Karan Prakash,
Mr. Harshvardhan Korada,
Ms. Deepshikha Kumar and Mr. Om
Bali, Advocates for JNU.
Mr. Archit Mudgal, Advocate for R-3
to 10, 12.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

03.02.2026

%

1. There has been no appearance on behalf of the Petitioner on 09th December, 2024, 09th May, 2025, and 21st July, 2025. However, on 04th November, 2025, the appearance of Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj was noted, which, as pointed out by counsel for the Respondents, was erroneously recorded. It is further clarified that Ms. Sakshi Saugat, appearing on behalf of Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, that they are no longer engaged as counsel for the Petitioner.
2. In view of the above, let Court notice be issued to the Petitioner, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 30th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/ab