



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1752/2016 & CM APPL. 7506/2016**

JAGDISH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vasanth Rajasekhran, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Manisha Singh,
Advocate for JNU.
Ms. Shradha Maheshwari, Advocate
for R-3 to 10, 12.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. Service report of the Court notice issued to the Petitioner is still awaited.
2. Re-notify on 30th September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ab